Illinois law.
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Section 2030.830  Underutilization 

The Department may reduce on a proportionate basis the maximum compensation payable under a grant-in-aid award document or renegotiate compensation when there is a decrease for three consecutive months of fifteen percent (15%) or more in the average number of actual service units, from the amount specified in the award document. In determining whether to reduce compensation payable under the award document, the Department will consider the reason for the underutilization and the effect of the underutilization on the identified service need in the area based on Departmental substance abuse data. 
